Atty. Dkt. No. 040849-0212

FORM PTA 1595 (modified)	03-20-	-2003	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-9) REC(			HEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Agetor of the Writed States Patent a	10239	4667 :: Please record the at	ttached original d	ocuments or copies thereof.	
1. Name of serveying party(ies):	7/2/19	2. Name and add	lress of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Bret CHISHOLM Eugene OLCZAK Marc SCHAEPKENS Dennis COYLE	3-13-03	General E Building	lectric Con K-1	mpany	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		1	rch Circle dy, New Yor	rk 12309	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO  3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGNMENT					
Execution Date: 1/2/03; 12/18/02; 12/16/02;	12/18/02	Additional name(s	) & address(es)	attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent	Number(s):		
10/248,129					
Additional numbers attached? NO					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Enclos	·	\$40.00	
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143		8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.					
Leon Radousky By Michael D. Kaminski	10	DAR	<b>-</b>	3/13/03	
Name of person signing  Total hu	umber of pages	Signature including cover she	et, attachments	Date s, and document: 4	
3/19/2003 LMUELLER 00000060 10248129					
1 FC:8021 40.00 BP					
/					

002.982752.1

**PATENT** REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0559

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## GE 125442 Attorney Docket No. 040849/0212

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	le consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Bret CHISHOLM Eugene OLCZAK Marc SCHAEPKENS Dennis COYLE	of 4 Oakleaf Drive, Clifton, Park, New York 12019 of 2575 Johnson Road, Glenville, New York 12302 of 7 Guilder Place, Ballston Lake, New York 12065 of 3 Horseshoe Turn, Clifton Park, New York 12065 of
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York in and to the improvements in:	k Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest
HIGH INDEX COAT	TED LIGHT MANAGEMENT FILMS
040	40849/0212 (125442)
Invented by me (us), as described in the application for Uni	nited States patent
<ul><li>executed concurrently herewith, or</li><li>U.S. Serial No.:, filed</li></ul>	
and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting fr any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue an Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree th Company, I will communicate to said Company or its improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all	or in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request my patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said as representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, the to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain its in all countries.  Bret CHISHOLM
State of New Jork SS:  County of Schenechod A day of Anward and the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.  JOANNE A. SMITH  Seal Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  No. 01SM5068633  My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2006	, 20 0 3, before me personally came the above- to me personally known as the individual who executed that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the  Opan Mark Dimina (Notary Public)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## GE 125442 Attorney Docket No. 040849/0212

### HIGH INDEX COATED LIGHT MANAGEMENT FILMS

040849/0212 (125442) December 18,2002 Eugene OLCZAK State of <u>New york</u> ) SS: County of <u>Interested up</u> ) This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Marc SCHAEPKENS Date , 20 6 2 before me personally came the aboveto me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal

002.933989.1

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0561

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## GE 125442 Attorney Docket No. 040849/0212

#### HIGH INDEX COATED LIGHT MANAGEMENT FILMS

040849/0212 (125442)

18 - Der-2012

Date

Dennis COYLE

State of New Music SS:

County of Schenes and y

Seal

Notary Public in the State of New York Cualified in Schemestally Co. No. 01 MY 5058552 Notary Public)

002.933989.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2003 REEL: 0